
Magherfelt & District Motor Club
Sunset Rally Time Trial
Friday 26th August 2016

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

15   Barry McErlean                                    Mitsubishi Lancer                  71 04:19.12 04:16.17 04:10.59 04:10.59 
29   Shane McGirr                                      Starlet                            62 04:21.24 04:13.41 04:14.51 04:13.41 
1    Niall Henry                                       Mitsubishi Lancer                  73 04:15.96 04:15.37 04:15.58 04:15.37 
2    Mathew McGaffin                                   Mitsubishi Evo                     14 04:15.87 FAIL  04:15.87 
28   Stephen McKenna                                   Mitsubishi Evo 6                   75 04:22.73 04:21.61 05:13.19 04:21.61 
16   Andrew McGaffin                                   Mitsubishi Evo                     16 04:24.20   04:24.20 
4    Kevin McBride                                     Mitsubishi Evo 9                   17 04:29.71 04:25.36 FAIL 04:25.36 
11   Colin Price                                       Corsa                              38 04:38.14 04:31.94 04:47.28 04:31.94 
14   Joe Hegarty                                       Peugeot 205                        39 04:35.65 04:32.47 FAIL 04:32.47 
20   Donall Sweeney                                    Toyota Corolla                     410 04:40.02 04:33.98 04:37.22 04:33.98 
19   Niall Connolly                                    Sunbeam                            411 04:39.82 04:34.47 04:43.54 04:34.47 
25   Aaron Cunningham                                  Escort Mk2                         612 04:38.15 04:52.16 04:55.15 04:38.15 
24   Sean McBride                                      Escort Mk2                         613 04:40.31 04:38.92 04:41.45 04:38.92 
7    Damien McAleer                                    Toyota Toyota                      114 04:48.97 04:45.23 05:09.14 04:45.23 
6    Ashley Rutledge                                   Honda Civic                        115 04:56.30 04:49.31 05:05.14 04:49.31 
8    Matthew Mason                                     Micra                              216 04:49.59 FAIL  04:49.59 
26   Aaron Mawhinney                                   Ford Escort                        617 04:57.79 04:52.16 05:04.80 04:52.16 
21   Gareth Deazley                                    Peugeot 106                        418 05:08.51 05:01.34 04:55.57 04:55.57 
12   Fergal Shevlin                                    Ford Escort                        219 04:57.75 05:00.98 05:07.80 04:57.75 
9    Gary Lockhart                                     Corsa                              220 05:01.81 05:00.41 05:55.91 05:00.41 
27   Mark McIlwee                                      Sunbeam                            621 05:16.05 05:02.10 05:18.56 05:02.10 
18   Thomas Lowry                                      Nova GSI                           322 05:11.33 05:09.76 05:18.23 05:09.76 
5    Bill Arbuthnot                                    Impreza Subaru                     123 05:27.62 05:23.69 05:34.61 05:23.69 
22   Arnold Arbuthnot                                  Escort                             524 05:58.46 FAIL  05:58.46 

Class 1 Group N cars

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

2    Mathew McGaffin                                   Mitsubishi Evo                     1 04:15.87 FAIL  04:15.87 
16   Andrew McGaffin                                   Mitsubishi Evo                     2 04:24.20   04:24.20 
4    Kevin McBride                                     Mitsubishi Evo 9                   3 04:29.71 04:25.36 FAIL 04:25.36 
7    Damien McAleer                                    Toyota Toyota                      4 04:48.97 04:45.23 05:09.14 04:45.23 
6    Ashley Rutledge                                   Honda Civic                        5 04:56.30 04:49.31 05:05.14 04:49.31 
5    Bill Arbuthnot                                    Impreza Subaru                     6 05:27.62 05:23.69 05:34.61 05:23.69 

Class 2 Clubman Group A and modified up to 1450cc

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

8    Matthew Mason                                     Micra                              1 04:49.59 FAIL  04:49.59 
12   Fergal Shevlin                                    Ford Escort                        2 04:57.75 05:00.98 05:07.80 04:57.75 
9    Gary Lockhart                                     Corsa                              3 05:01.81 05:00.41 05:55.91 05:00.41 

Class 3 Clubman Group A and modified from 1451cc up to 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

11   Colin Price                                       Corsa                              1 04:38.14 04:31.94 04:47.28 04:31.94 
14   Joe Hegarty                                       Peugeot 205                        2 04:35.65 04:32.47 FAIL 04:32.47 
18   Thomas Lowry                                      Nova GSI                           3 05:11.33 05:09.76 05:18.23 05:09.76 

Class 4 Clubman Group A and modified from 1451cc up to 1650cc 16 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

20   Donall Sweeney                                    Toyota Corolla                     1 04:40.02 04:33.98 04:37.22 04:33.98 
19   Niall Connolly                                    Sunbeam                            2 04:39.82 04:34.47 04:43.54 04:34.47 
21   Gareth Deazley                                    Peugeot 106                        3 05:08.51 05:01.34 04:55.57 04:55.57 

Class 5 Clubman Group A and modified from 1651cc up to 2100cc 8 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

22   Arnold Arbuthnot                                  Escort                             1 05:58.46 FAIL  05:58.46 

Class 6 Clubman Group A and modified from 1651cc up to 2100cc 16 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

29   Shane McGirr                                      Starlet                            1 04:21.24 04:13.41 04:14.51 04:13.41 
25   Aaron Cunningham                                  Escort Mk2                         2 04:38.15 04:52.16 04:55.15 04:38.15 
24   Sean McBride                                      Escort Mk2                         3 04:40.31 04:38.92 04:41.45 04:38.92 
26   Aaron Mawhinney                                   Ford Escort                        4 04:57.79 04:52.16 05:04.80 04:52.16 
27   Mark McIlwee                                      Sunbeam                            5 05:16.05 05:02.10 05:18.56 05:02.10 
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Magherfelt & District Motor Club
Sunset Rally Time Trial

Friday 26th August 2016

Class 7 All other eligible 4 Wheel Drive cars including WRCs

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

15   Barry McErlean                                    Mitsubishi Lancer                  1 04:19.12 04:16.17 04:10.59 04:10.59 
1    Niall Henry                                       Mitsubishi Lancer                  2 04:15.96 04:15.37 04:15.58 04:15.37 
28   Stephen McKenna                                   Mitsubishi Evo 6                   3 04:22.73 04:21.61 05:13.19 04:21.61 
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